

## **Contra Costa Environmental Health**

2120 Diamond Blvd., Suite 100 Concord, CA 94520

> Phone: (925) 608-5500 Fax: (925) 608-5502 www.cchealth.org/eh

## BODY ARTS FEE SCHEDULE Effective August 1, 2019

Permit fees include a non-refundable \$45.00 application fee. Time exceeding the hours provided in the service fees set below will be charged at the rate of \$199.00 per hour during normal business hours and the rate of \$266.00 per hour after normal business hours.

GENERAL PROGRAM FEES		
Application Fee	Non-Refundable	\$ 45.00
One-Hour Charge	Per Hour	\$ 199.00
Change of Ownership / Site Evaluation		\$ 244.00

CATEGORY	FEE
Body Art	
Facility – Tattoo/Body Piercing Permit	\$796.00
Facility – Permanent Cosmetics Permit	\$796.00
Body Arts Facility & School Permit	\$1,194.00
Body Arts Practitioner Yearly Registration	\$150.00
Body Arts Temporary Practitioner Registration- 15 days	\$100.00
Body Arts Temporary Event Permit (Organizer)	\$244.00
Body Arts Temporary Event Permit (Demonstrator)	\$66.00
Mobile Body Arts Permit	\$398.00
Mobile Body Arts Application to Operate (up to 4 hrs.)	\$796.00
Tattoo/Body Piercing Fixed Facility Application to Operate (up to 4 hrs.)	\$796.00
Permanent Cosmetics Fixed Facility Application to Operate (up to 4 hrs.)	\$796.00
Blood Borne Pathogen Trainer (up to 2 hrs.)	\$398.00
Practitioner ID Card	\$45.00
Body Arts Facility Remodel Plan Review (up to 2 hrs.)	\$398.00

## NOTE:

- Verified complaints will be charged to the property owner/responsible party.
- Additional charges will be incurred after the minimum hourly charges have been expended. Services provided after normal work hours will be charged at \$266.00 per hour, above and beyond the cost of the permit.